

17.12.2025
Court No.25
D/L No.10
S. Gayen

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 26545 of 2025

Bisnupada Jana
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Ramdulal Manna
Mr. Sbyasachi Mondal
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee
Mr. Sarthak Dey
Ms. Payel Khanra

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Mr. Tapas Ballav Mondal

...for the State

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborty, Ld. ASGI
Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya
Mr. Arijit Majumdar

...for the Union of India

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for liberty to correct the age of the petitioner in cause title as 105 instead of 95.
2. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to correct the cause title.
3. Learned counsel for the parties have argued the matter at length. Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to refer further judgments and prays for time. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
4. Let the matter appear on 7th January, 2026 under the same heading.

(Krishna Rao, J.)