

16  
07.01.2026  
Court. No. 25  
D.Hira

**WPA 26545 of 2025**

Bisnupada Jana  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Ramdulal Manna,  
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal,  
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee,  
Mr. Sarthak Dey,  
Ms. Payel Khanra.

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, Id. A.S.G.I.,  
Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya.  
Mr. Arijit Majumder.

... for the UOI

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,  
Mr. Tapas Ballav Mondal.

... for the State

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has concluded his argument and has relied upon several judgments after serving copy of the same to the learned counsel for the Union of India.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for time to give reply.
3. Let the matter appear on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 at 12:00 noon as "Specially Fixed Matters.
4. The issue raised by the respondents with regard to maintainability of writ petition is kept open.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**