

18. 27.02.2026.
Court No.25.

(Pritam)

**WPA 26545 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025.**

Bisnupada Jana.

-Vs.-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Ramdulal Manna,
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee,
Ms. Payel Khanra.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Mr. Tapas Ballav Mandal.

.....for the State.

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, Ld. DSGI.,
Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya,
Mr. Arijit Majumdar,
Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar.

....for the Union of India/respondent nos.1 to 4.

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner has concluded his arguments.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents prays for time.
3. Accordingly, the case is adjourned. Let the matter appear on **March 11, 2026** under the same heading.

(Krishna Rao, J.)