

S/L 5
08.04.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 26545 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Bisnupada Jana
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Ramdulal Manna
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, Ld. A.S.G.I.
Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar

...for U.O.I.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Mr. Tapas Ballav Mandal

...for the State.

1. As the matter is fixed C.A.V. by an order dated April 6, 2026 but the learned counsel for the respondents mentioned the matter and submits that he will place some judgments in support of the case of the respondents.
2. Accordingly, learned counsel for the respondents has placed two judgments reported in (2022) 5 SCC 731 and (2021) 4 SCC 535 after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner has distinguished the said two citations.
4. Hearing concluded.
5. C.A.V. with respect of the application filed by the petitioner for substitution of the petitioner.

(Krishna Rao, J.)